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Abstract 

The objective of this study was to develop the database of technical reports 

researches, dynamic articles and research experience of the staffs of Department of 

Science Service (DSS). This study also provided the way in which one could seek for 

an expert according to his field study through a web site. The approach of this work 

was started with, firstly, collecting data using survey forms for scientists and 

researchers, which consisted of general data, academic profile, experience, positions, 
I 

published articles, on-going projects, patents, related experience, and translated 

articles. Secondly, analyzing and classifying the expertise fields of the DSS's officers 

based on Organisation for Economic Co-operation and Development {OECD) and 

DSS's mission, thirdly, coding for the DSS's officers, fourthly, analyzing and 

designing a system to collect and retrieve the updated data desired by a user via the 

web site. Then, the system was devehped and implemented. The developed database is 

composed of 5 main menus, i.e. 1) Data Record (for data filled in, and providing 

automatically user name and password for a user). 2 )  Show Database (showing 

recorded data), 3) Searching (for DSS's name, organization, expertise field, research 

title), 4) User Login (for updating and editing), and 5 )  Admin (for deleting and 

editing restricred for a system administrator only). 
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o:s~us~u.bB;aynmnsuod 2a. lun~uiillrni.r~dfi~ia1uslirn^ondn"ln'llri Jn'iwuia~nni' 

~ ~ w z ~ s ~ m i ? n ~ r n a m i '  

1 ~ w a w 1 ~ n ~ ~ ~ i . w u m ~ f s ' ~ G n ~ 4 ~  w 'o lsa io1nd~r~~sa ia~  el6 
m a m  r .  u o n l ~ i i ~ ~ ~ ~ u n a o u s i n ' ~ f d ' a ~ ~ i u l a  % u ~ : ~ u n ~ u ~ ? a ~ ~ u u ~ M ' ~  



Iff. rxxx 



~1uSCuua4 an. irn:r~uanisn-tstmn@uvod OECD 

X X X .  X 

n ~ ~ a s n i . r n ~ u a ~ ~ ~ ~ i ~ i e i 0 ~ ~ 0 ~ ~ i u ~ ~ v n i u w ~ ' ~ 1 v n ~ ~ ~ 4 ~ 0 ~ ~ ~  2 ~ ,  unr i ru~v- isn~s~mn~u 

ua4 OECD ~%nrierl#&d 
2.  I ) ~ ~ ~ _ u s ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ I x ~ ~ o ' u ~ ~ ~ ~ I u S ~ U V O ~  aa. ua:~iuawi~n~Gm niuvos OECD 

m s b n ~ u m u u u ~ m . r u o . ~  OECD ailnsniinunl8u 7 ntjulno,i q l&&d 
e 

100 n u i u 5 ~  ~ n u i ~ i a d ~ s ~ u ~ i Z  
9 

200 wu1ui7s aaan~~ili~a:~mn%u%a? 
4 

300 f.fllltlZ5 ~~~lfflCIff~f71~11~Vl~ 

4 

400 nujuih amoi~~m%n~~in~rms 

500 ~ x l l d z ~  ~ ? Q ~ ~ ~ J F I I ~ ~ P I {  

600 W ~ J ~ U ~ J  I J Y ~ ! U H ~ ~ I ~ ~  

900 nlnun"4 ~iuSbvoa51s1ams 2n. S u n ~ u j m ~ n l i ~ l n ' n ~ s ~ G ~ ~ i l y u  4 . r ~  
d ~ f l n ' n u ' ~ d l u d ~ u ~ ~ ~ u ~ i u d i ~ n s ~ u  (Back office) 

2 2 ~ I V I ~ O ~ R I ~ - I ~ I U % ~ U  ~ ~ ~ ~ U ~ Q ~ ~ V B U I U P ~ S I P ~ ~ ~ B U O ~  2 f f  ~ l n &  OECD ~ A U L L ~ . I ( I ~ I U ~ O . I  

n jmlufiu.1 oonii?lun-iu~doun'~.i q &if 
2.7.1) ~ n u i a i a m ~ m s u ~ i 5  (1001 

* 
ds:nauZauaivliao&aG 

101 nad"aaia&~la:?iw uinimauiaawo% 

l0l . l  Tkld 
I O I  .? mouw'~~mn.i" 









2.2.7) ~ i u ' i b u o ~ $ i t ~ a m r  1~ ~ u n ~ ~ ~ n r i l l a ~ u ~ ~ ~ ~ w ~ l ~ ~ ~ a i a u ~ ~ w  

~ I U ~ I ~ ~ ~ ~ M  (Back Office) (9001 d ~ ~ n 0 ~ 6 a ~ ~ i v i u 0 0 a ' ~ G  

990 .nua<uny u i ? ~  

99 1 nisGu/ fl~snth /GQ; 

992 finq 

993 ~ : ~ f l ~ 4 1 ~ k 2 1 d  

994 y nains 

995 n g ~ u ~ u  
4 

996 J I ~ ~ ~ ? : ~ M % ~ ~ U I U ~ ~ ~ Z ! L H U  

997 ~ w t l h l w i  /Pls31&Jw'ra 

998 9 1 ~ 4 1 9  /d8lJ¶h59 

999 n'u 7 

999. t HUIR&I~I&I 

e+ 4 w  
r u  

31 rn%rlinTn;2: ~$ui~Prduano"dd~~u~vo~pdnaoer~un~uM"~ q l?ukrd 0001-999s 

41 l i r u l r i ~ ~ n d  4 : ~ ~ U ~ ~ U ~ U O ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ I U ~ ~ S E ~ U ~ ~ ~ U ~ ~ U ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ L ~ ~ P ~ ~  A, B, C, D, kin:: o 
i o W U I U S J ~ ~ Y P ~ ~ ~ R ~ Z ~ P ~ )  





23.2 4 ~ y n ~ d ~ s a . m ~ ~ d a m B n ~ ~ ~ ~ i ~ n  l lrenouhu s d-run'o 

23.2.1 m5hiio&eya (Data Record) I ~ ~ U R L ~ U  LO nduiiO 

11 ~ ~ ~ a k q ~ f l  d r m o a ~ ~ u ~ o ~ a ~ j ~ l f l ~  

h a Q n  (Inu~hntlv rq2irjinril~ohu~ 

~uba"ou3~ln"w 

~nwu'm~d~z~tri~u 

sGmls~61iY~Gt1~o'tr 

wdaeldiu 

~3uin~iui%u2a7~ 

di~~nw'dopfiu : 1) ~ ~ ~ ~ M I ~ J M ~ ~ ~ T I ~ ~ I J ~ : W ' U  
2) 4 7 1 ! ~ W ' s V l 3 9 ~ ? ~ l s / 3 : 6 ~  

3) Eu 7 s q  

i~o iu~tr t in  : 1) d i ~ m  2) 
P 

2)  & i : ~ ~ n i ~ ~ n ~ i  ds:nolr~aer~n~ninldG 

& ~ ~ f i ~ u r i ? u t f ~ : b ~ n ~ o u ~ ~ u  r zhiumriinv I iliqondM;u amn?.a~dou 
d u n  ?uironYI~e51l$onlrdn~17 arrnuAn~1 ds:ina~~az<on~niiwumwrnanu~ia'wwitb~~) 
* 

3) fi5~%fll5l!191~ P ] 3 ~ n 0 ~ 1 6 ' l t l & J ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ d ~  

Say no:.'ntuonS#nr ~ u ~ ~ I J ~ z % ~ I s ~ ? ~ ~ I ~ , I  mui~i lnu si~~mu'.rozl~ 

sausiaailil !mi 
9 A 4  

4) B ~ I L ~ ~ ~ J W U I I I ~ M  d ~ z n ~ ~ t ; ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ d ~ l d d  
4 4 9  ~unrmn~j~ lamr  l~?ui~iqi~lf4*i7~~ii~~'t.ofd'q411 ~arnr luhu i i~  7 

r r o n w u " o h i ~ w u ' i d 1 6 ? ~ 1 n 1 ~ ~ 5 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 5 ~ 1 ' t l n 1 ~  

5) w09196?O"u d 5 ~ f l a U B Y 3 ~ ~ 0 ~ a ~ c 7 ~ r l ~  
A r, d d 4 

~ - ~ a o ~ s o ~ u o ~ ~ i u ? ~ a / l n s ~ n i ~ ~ ~ a : e l ~ ~ w  rrhwaiwi 

6)  ~ n m y n i ~ i ~ i m ~  ~ ~ L ~ D ~ ~ ~ ; I U ~ D ~ H T ~ O ~ I I ~  
A 4 4.4-  rryannm no~uiturr' nadnwuw" 

n w  d L  
7) % n ~ s n ~ s ? O u ~ ~ i ? ~ 4 1 i ~ w n i s  ~ ~ a t w a s ~ w a o u n  l # ? d p 1 Z h  drznou6-w 

$oynuio?dif 



2.3.2.2 f l l % i m ~ d & ~ ~ ~ a % u ~  ~MGO;B (Show Database) 
9 3 ' 4  mr u n n ~ 6 U n ~ u 3 ~ u b ~ u , a ~ ~ ~ i a u ~ d ~ ~ ~ ~ 6 ~ z ~ ~ ~ 5 ' ~ ~  y~arxmrd!lin3~u 

beya1~17 ~ h u ~ s o ~ ~ u ~ w s i n r n ~ f ~ ~ u ~ ~ u " ~ ~ i ~ n ~ ~ ' ~ ~ ~  2n. i i n ~ ~ 1 ~ 1 u ~ r a d o t 1 n 8 n ~ s 1 ~ ~ 0  

ljnnadau~o r t u u o ~ ~ ~ o u ~ v . r ~ ~ & s 1 u ~ z i ~ u ~ ~ o a ~ r n ~ a ~ ~ n d i ~ 1 ~ ~ ~ w ' ~ ~ f i a n ' 1 ~ d 1  d u  4 

a'nprmz80 

I .  ~i~~ . ru 'oynhi r i~uuo~b8rdnk~ld  tl~r?~rnr8fiinv11~~zJr~Rrn~ji1~1u 





o ~ n ~ a m ~ ~ n l n ~ ~ n n ~ M ' ~ ~ u ~ ~ i u ~ u ~ Y ' u  r n l n a n J ~ l n ~ ~ n s ~ z f . f " ~ ~ a ~ o o n ~ ~ u ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ u  
B 4 li~unlu;duuuutI4 Data Flow Diagram (DFD) ~ . I ~ s U I U ~ R ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ - ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ O I ~ L ~ W ~ ~ ~ ~ R I ~ G ~ I O  

VA 2 l y d  4 i?uriur-ni~d@#d~u @ ~ u ~ ~ ~ u u ~ ~ n z ~ n ~ n u ~ v ' o ~  ~nu~~o~~ ' ln rnun . r~~n"$un3 iu~~an75  

uo.r@'9a'r~;4d 

3.1 1~er~5n  W U E V ~ ~ ; ~ ~ ~ Z ~ L $ ~ $ B % W  (Dstn Flaw Dingnm) 

67&unih J i~dni5 aa. 

d l l d  3.1 Context Diagram 

Evcnt list 

d 9 
I .  o'iGin~m3 an. I j u w n a a ~ a  iiuvii~~lul.aA o-1Rf1.1 Usemame m:, parword AIM TII 

n ~ra;ls:uuli~ 
V d d .  'Y 49 v 9 9  

2. \ 1 i ~ n u u " s ~ a n ' s s r n r ~ 4 1 ~ ~ 7 ~ % ~ ~ 1 ~ 1 9 ( n 1 5  ?R. I N R U R I R U Y ~ ~ ~ O ~ ~ ~ S  O7ntUS:UEI$LLkafld 
0 .  

baynCir i r n ~ s  an. tiitiu2u"s4 







1 &lr Name : histaw 

Description : i i i 1 1 6 ~ ~ 1 k W  

I I L 

varchar 50 1 +o!na 

lnamethai varchar 50 I u1xlEIpawu 

nameeng 1 varchar 50 I $864fltp 

I id-expert varchar 10 

I)I technique ~ Z G  50 i 1 d i i~mi . r~ iu ia im~ I 

I 

1 -.I IS administer 

161- I + 
char I 

I 
I I 

varchar 50 'AlIIMWSOU 7 1 
i 1 rrriu 

a a q w  

fllW1MWl'JPU 

d 04 0 

I 
waddress varchar 50 9nD;TlM7911d 

i 21 1 wzipcode varchar 5 5 G ~ 1 1 d 5 ~ G 6  ' 

1 f: 

w e  v '7 1 i;iq!Gu 
varchar 1 150 address 1 

varchar 



VUlCl 

15 

30 

d % s ~ ? l  

varchar 

varchar 

varchar 
- 

GISU~ 

28 

29 1 
30 

! 

Table Name : education 

h ~ n '  (field) 

fax 

email 

date 

BD1Uz 

D~eriptian : d ~ 4 ~ ~ n d 3 r  %fl3> 

~ ~ I ~ P ~ P I  

L U D $ L L ~ ~ ~  

h ~ a '  

61n'yi 

1 

2 

i 3 
I 
i 
i 4 

1 5 
r 
' I 6 

7 

i 8 

9 

. 10 
i 

/ 1 1  

; 12 

; 13 
r- 
1 14 

%s%n' (add) 

educationid 

idcard 

educate l 

shorten 1 
I 
subject1 

major1 

institute 1 

finish l 

c o u ~ l t y  1 

1 educate2 

shorten2 

subject2 

major2 

institute2 

dnui 

d%-mn 

int 

varchar 

varchar 

varchar 

vsrchar 

varchar 

varchar ----- 
varchar 

varchar 
-- 

varchar 

varchar 

varchar 
I 

varchar 

amu: 

primary 

foreign 1 

. 

uuin 

6 

15 

50 

8 

50 

50 

100 

4 

20 

50 

8 

50 

50 

varchar 

I varchar 

varchar 

varchar 

Varchar 

varchar 

varchar 

varchar 

varchar 
I 

d i ~ ~ n u  

6 1 ~ ? l d < ~  

I < ~ ~ ~ A I ~ s z % ~ % u  

3 z ~ ~ n l 3 8 f l ~ r l  

~ W S ; D  P]??;I~I 

t73%14~1 

4 

a%llDfl 

~ ~ I U ~ W I  

4 4 0  d 
f j l l t f 7 1 5 ~  

fllzmfl 

~~~llfl758flIll 

8fl~~Ch d ? % ~ l  

fll%trl%? 

4 , 2'lllbBfl 
100 

4 

20 

50 

8 

50 

50 

100 

4 

I 1 finish? 

16 country2 

f l ~ l ~ ~ f i ~ l l  j 

4 2 0  d 
f j ~ ~ l b 3 0  

d 5 m ~  

5 ~ ~ l I f l 7 ~ ~ ~ ~ 1  

6fi~1140 d ? ~ ~ l  

a l ~ 1 4 ~ 1  

9 

a.t, I L D ~  

~slludnpll - i 
4 A .  d 
fj~flll30 
I 

! ' 

I 

/ 17 
I 

18 

19 

I 20 

educate3 

shorten; 
- 

subject3 

major3 

institute3 

1 22 
finish3 



educate4 s:+Yunisan~i 

shorter14 varchar 

26 subject4 varchar 

27 major4 varchar 

28 institute4 1 varchar 

29 finish4 varchar 4 

varchar 

varchar 50 

varc har 100 

d A *  d 
4 Plwmara 

country5 20 

-- - 

1 Table Name :'experience 

i Description : L ~ U $ O ~ ~ ~ ~ I L ~ ~ + ~ I > ~ ; ~ I ~ I U  1 

position I varchar 1 

I I 

varchar I 150 I 7  I ~udilalu I 



~I&IJ$ 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Table Name : othergosition 

pl Ad 
Description : L A U U Y O ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ L L W I ~ ~ W U - ~ ~ O U  7 

QIqnd (field) 

position3 

office3 

year4 

position4 

office4 

J~zlnn 

varchar 

varchar 

varc har 

varchar 

varchar 
-- 

~ I $ I J ~  

1 

1 2 
t-- ' 3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

1 8 

9 

j 10 

1 1 

12 

13 

~DIU:: uu~n 

80 

150 

10 

80 

150 

amu:: 

primary 

foreign 

dlcer~ol 

inilbln~ds 

aniwiii;llu 
c3 

n] W.H. 

dodlunds 

~ a 3 u ~ i 1 4 1 ~  

~ I & J I E I  

~IU~UIYIJ 

3 ~ f l ~ F l ~ d 3 ~ ~ 7 ~ t r u  

7 
$&ili l~dd 

W ~ ~ U ~ I U  

g 

i o d ~ i ~ n ~ d s  

1 nri?oslu 

1 i 1 .aohrmis 

I M U I ~ ~ ~ I ,  

3 
$ o d l l l ~ ~ d 4  

M G3et41~ 

3 

uuln 

6 

15 

10 

100 

100 

10 

100 

100 

10 

1 00 

100 

10 

100 

i a~nm'  (field) 

otherposition - id 

id-card 

year1 

position1 

bureau 1 

yeaf 

position2 

bureau2 

year3 

position3 

bureau3 

year4 

position4 , 

I 

position.', 

bureau5 
-- 

- 

100 

10 1 
I 

Jsmn 

int 

varchar 

varc har 

varc har 

varchar 

varchar 

varchar 

varchar 

varchar 

varchar 

varchar 

varchar 

varchar 

I 
varchar 

varchar 

varchar 

varchar 
- 

varchar 

1 varchar 

9ni11rnds 

W ~ ~ U ~ I U  

Y! 

G B ~ I L I W ~ ~  

year5 

I 
varchar 

i 00 

100 

10 

100 

, 

I 

100 nd2u31u 



T p b l e  Name : research PI I 

d16ud &?lad (field) drzmn r w ~ n  aom:: 

I 

22 position7 varchar 

23 bureau7 varchar 100 ~ d 3 ~ 9 1 3 d  

1 Description : ~ I % ~ ~ ~ ~ H I ~ I U ~ & J  

i 

/ dl&; ) { ~ q a d  (field) 1 J>rmn 1 upnn 1 amw: 1 

I 
id-card varchar 15 foreign 5<flih4f13 :%ITU 

name-w 1 varchar 150 dndos I 

24 

25 
I 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 32 

1 33 1 date 
- 

year8 

position8 

bureau8 

year9 

position9 

bureau9 

year10 

position10 bureau 10 

varchar 

-7 

13 

varchar 

varchar 

varchar 

varchar 

vatchar 

varchar 

varchar 

varchar varchar 

varchar 

varchar 

varchar 

varchar 

varc har 

varchar 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

l O  

10 
P 

name-w5 varchar 

name-w2 

year2 

name-w3 

year3 

name-w4 

year4 

name-w6 

10 

100 

100 

10 

100 

100 
-. 

10 

100 

100 

I hhl 
7d~lrw' 

+ 

150 

4 

150 

4 

150 

4 

3 
ioi111~1i9 

~ u ' 2 ~ 4 1 ~  

3 

do~lr!wis 

wri2udlu 

3 

i ~ i 1 1 1 ~ l . i ~  g 
wdauqiu 

I 

I I 

QOI?DS 

4 4 L  fltk~w" 

1 40d04 

1 / q&ug 
, , 

$0i?09 

4 2 4  d 
~ W W B J W  

varchar 

i w  B 
% d ~ l f l ' t d ~ f l  

150 d ~ d m  



1 int 1 6 1 primary h . 1 7 ~ I k  1 I 

1 2 1 id-card 

w =i / 61nun 

14 

15 

16 

17 

1 varchar 1 15 1 foreign 3 f i ~ ~ m ~ d 3 r ~ l a u  

$ti%nd (field) 

year6 

name-w7 

year7 

name-w8 -- 

d f ~ u m  

varchar 

varchar 

varchar 

varchar 

I I I 

name 1 varchar 150 1 %FILS89 i 4 --I 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

L 23 

WUIA 

4 

150 

4 

150 

4 4- dU;w~w' 

40lf84 

4 4 4  d 
I ~ V ~ U W  

$odm 
a d 4  I I~WUW'  

- w  4 

"mu; 

year8 

1 5 
I I I I I 

d i e  

~ M U W  
4 a 
'flat3 0 4  

4 4 4  ~ ~ w I J W '  
A A 
TOL5D4 

n a m e d  

year9 

name-wl0 

yearlo 

varchai 

varchar year1 

6 

date 

I- 

1 I 
1- 
I 
1 12 

varchar 

varchar 

varchar 

varchar 

100 

4 

name2 

varchar 

varchar 

varchar 

7 

8 

9 

- 
j 15 
I 

1 16 

150 

4 

150 

4 

varchar 
P 

4 4 4  d ~ J ' H H B J W  

print2 
- 

yeas  

name3 

10 3'unnruoln 

100 

4 

150 

1 10 

year3 
- 

name4 

I 

name5 

print5 

1 58803 I varchar 

1i 'rf t iS$~4~1& 

a 4 4  d dIhrJW 

i m i n q  

100 print3 I varchar 

4 

150 
I 

varchar 

varchar 

- 13 pnnt4 

150 

1ma'4dw'1lw" 1 
~Y~GU); 1 
&xi84 

1 00 varchar 

varchar 

varchar 

L I M ~ S ~ G I J G  
4 4 9  

varchar 1 4 ddwflw" 

150 

100 

T81SB9 



: project-research 

Description : 6 ~ b m ~ n l n ~ ~ n l ~ 5 h  

project-research -id - v M  6 ~ 7 ~ i j y  
- 

2 l i d c a r d  - j varchar I ~ ~ J ~ t r ~ m n ~ w m a u  1 

uuim 

4 

dazmw 

varchar 

61f id  

17 

re-year1 varchar 
-- 

1 varchar 04 

8 8 ~ a . 1  (fireldl 

year5 

3:0:~1al 1 2 a r c h  , 
re vcar7 -- varchar -- 

0 ? 

L9 re-name3 varchar 150 %I?DJ 

P a n  

P J ~ W O I ~  

J 
9ff101509 

VBIUZ 

-- 
18 

19 

20 

21 

i4iGaiu 
9 a 4  ~ ~ w u W "  

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

3 1  

32, 

33 

name6 

print6 

year6 

name7 

print7 

year7 

name8 

print8 

year8 

name9 

piint9 
P- 

year9 

name10 

print10 

year10 

h t e  

varchar 

varchar 

varc har 

varchar 

150 

100 

4 

150 

varchar 

varchar 

varchar 

varchar 

varchar 

varchar 

varchar 

varchar 

varchar 

100 I 
4 

A A 
150 (11015 01 

100 I 

4 

150 
I 

100 ~ ~ w T ~ s % u w  

d d 4  

4 ~ M W U W  

150 $0409 

varchar 100 

varchar 



1 1 ,  = - y e x i  

4 1 ~ v a r c h a r ~  
l g r p  

18 I d a t c  varc har I0 , 7'od$iiu?h 

I 1 varchar 20 I d r : ~ n ~  

varchar 4 YJ 

7- 
1 1 5  name5 I varchar 150 
C- I 1 

1 TabIe ;rne::?yem 

Description ~ n v 4 8 ) ? b ~ n 4 ~ u ~ ~ u i l ~ 5 ' u ~ m f s ~ ' m 5  

I 

varchar 10 1 Irdr) 3Wn'UUMfl 

1 6 1 h i  

1 

2 

name 1 varc h 150 

I i varchar 20 fl3:i~ff 
I 

HQIW 61Gerlal 

1 primary ( ~ U I U G V  

a"aRa6 (fiela) l i n F n n  

patent -id 

id-card 

int 

vatchar 

6 

15 



' Table Name : foreign jnumal 
I 

1 Table Name : textbook 

heript ion : L ~ ~ U G O ~ ~ ~ I S  3m4%7n75 

I f-article 1 varchar 100 

f j o u r ~ ~ r t l l  varchar 100 

- 
i ~ i i u d  

I 

2 

3 

4 

5 

5 
I 8 

9 
-- 

I0 

1 1 1 

j 1 2  

i Description : i ~ u $ ~ ~ n m f  m5d 13113:1mfl 

i 6 ( I-month1 varchar 15 --l 

ru~n  

6 

15 

1 00 

100 

4 

20 

50 

3 

100 

100 

4 
- 

20 

50 

3 

10 

ie3nd (field) 

textbook -id 

idcard 

name 1 

tbname I 

year1 

cj ty 1 

p i n t i  

n o j a g e l  

name2 

tbniune2 

year? 

, ~ i t ~ 2  

'7.7 
; al~lupl wadan (field) 

journal-id 
I 

UDI'M:: 

pmmly 

foreign 

-- 

7 

Jrzmn 

int - 
varchar 

varchar 

varchar 

varchar 

varc bar 

varchar 

char 

varchar 

varchar 

varchar 

varchar 

nogage2 
I 

date 
I 

Jazrsln 

int 

V U I F ~  

61Gerlu 

~ I U ? U ~ U  

1 ~ H ~ F I ~ ~ ~ E % I T U  

I D  

A -  d n w 6  

~ ~ o d w ' u w "  

filfd'fls~i 

~ ~ U ~ U H $ I  
i 
YEI 
--- - 

i u 
%OL509 

-- 
- 4 4  d~S"IUWd 

L ~ B ~ ~ B G  

~ 3 i h G l J W d  

41uaunPd'i 
4 -  8 

5uwuu.nn 

varchar 

char 

varchar 

i 2 ] id-card varchar 

6 

35 , foreign 5fifl¶k?$d5:'11?%~ 

primary t1~2~MYf l  



dln"u4 
8 

9 

10 

1 I 

12 

( 13 

I--- 
-- 

I Table Name : inlandjournal 
I 
7--- 

-- 
I Description : L ~ u G D ~ R - ~ ~ I I ~ I u I I ~ : L ~ ~  

%qfii (field) 

f-name2 - 
f-article2 

fjournal2 

f-month2 

fqrint2 

f-date 

-- 
m~lfdS I fi%~lpl 

dr 
WB 

% B U W ~ ? U  

d0215plll 
-- 

I ~ O W  

4 4 9  dinad 

iudl iun'n~o~a 

P l ' i ~ ~ l ~ l  VPlW 

varchar 
-- 

varchar 

varchar 

varchar 

varchar 

varchar 

UUlR 

6 

15 

100 

100 

I00 

15 

4 
- 

100 

100 

100 

15 

3 

10 

( I ~ L ~ w  
- 

int 

varchar 

varchar 

varchar 

varc har 

varc har 
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